
2

1

2

4

6

3

ST44023

ST43493BL3

ST43494BL3

ST62006BL3

ST43495BL3

A
2x B

8x

C
4x

D
4x

E
2x

F
2x

M
3x

L
3x

K
4xJ

6x

I
4x

N
3x

O
1x

P
1x

ST65005 ST65006

ST43016 ST43410 ST43012

ST43472
ST43483

ST65004 ST65003 ST43506ST43289ST43176ST65014

G
4x

ST65007

H
2x

ST65011 ST65008

5

1

2

4

6

3

ST44023

ST43493BL3

ST43494BL3

ST62006BL3

ST43495BL3

A
2x B

8x

C
4x

D
4x

E
2x

F
2x

M
3x

L
3x

K
4xJ

6x

I
4x

N
3x

O
1x

P
1x

ST65005 ST65006

ST43016 ST43410 ST43012

ST43472
ST43483

ST65004 ST65003 ST43506ST43289ST43176ST65014

G
4x

ST65007

H
2x

ST65011 ST65008

5



6

45-0582

38

38

38

5

41

6
46

52

15
30

7

51

49

4
45

31

8
47

9

10

16

49

14

24

1

36
48

2927
26

32
33

28

47

35

20

13
11 11

29

29

50

2

34

3

3

3

36

25

3

44

43

37

37

3

37

26

49

12

2

21

22

21
22

23

23

25

28

33

42

6

40

39



7

45-0582

the fastest way to purchase parts www.speedepart.com

REF.
NO.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 ST44023 1 45 Gallon Tank
2 ST43495BL3 2 Boom
3 ST43176 8 Rubber Bumper
4 ST43918 1 Pump 12v, 100psi, 2.2GPM
5 2-340 1 Hose, 3/8" x 20'
6 ST43014 2 In-Line Valve 3/8" Barbed
7 ST43235 1 Tee 3/8" Barb - 3/8" Barb 
8 ST43258 1 Sump Strainer 3/8"
9 ST43182 1 Sump Fitting 3/8" Barb

10 ST43183 1 Elbow 3/8" Mp - 3/8" Barb
11 ST43192 2 3/8 Barbed Tee, W/ Nut
12 ST43011 2 3/8" Elbow Fitting W/ Nut
13 ST43499 1 3/8" Barb Fitting For Wing Nut
14 ST43175 1 Tank Fill Cap
15 ST43287 1 Spray Wand Holder, Large
16 ST43130 1 Spray Wand Holder, Small
20 ST43498 1 Plastic Wing Nut
21 ST43016 3 Spray Tip Screen
22 ST43410 3 Spray Tip TF-VP3
23 ST43012 3 Tip Fitting Cap Nut
24 ST43516 1 Drain Cap
25 ST43493BL3 2 Tank Support
26 ST43494BL3 2 Boom Support
27 ST43506 2 Square Washer 2"
28 ST43289 4 3/8 Plastic Knob
29 ST65005 4 3/8 X 1-1/2 Carriage Bolt
30 ST65000 2 #10-24 X 3/8" Truss Head
31 ST65001 4 #10-24 X 1" Truss Head

REF.
NO.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

32 ST65003 2 3/8" Washer
33 ST65004 4 3/8" Lock Washer
34 ST65014 2 5/16 X 1 Flange Bolt
35 ST65006 4 5/16 X 3/4 Carriage Bolt
36 ST65008 6 5/16 Flange Nut
37 ST65007 4 5/16 X 3/4 Flange Bolt
38 ST43652 12 Hose Clamp, 3/8" – 1/2"
39 ST43472 1 Switch Wire Harness
40 ST43483 1 Battery Wire Harness
41 ST43673 1 Spray Wand W/ Tip
42 ST43013 1 3/8 Barbed, Tee
43 ST62006BL3 1 Hose Wrap Bracket
44 ST65011 2 5/16-18 X 5/8" Flange Bolt
45 ST43191 1 Hose Holder 3/8"
46 ST43844 2 Grommet 5/8 ID, 1-1/8 OD, 7/8
47 2-314 1 Hose, 3/8" x 22"
48 2-323 1 Hose, 3/8" x 48"
49 2-318 3 Hose, 3/8" x 12"
50 2-319 1 Hose, 3/8" x 8.5"
51 2-342 1 Hose, 3/8" x 3.25"
52 2-321 1 Hose, 3/8" x 6.5"
- ST43684 1 Washer For Drain Cap*
- ST44017 1 Lanyard For Tank Fill Cap*
- 3-70 1 Label, Terra-King*
- ST43523 1 Label, 45 Gallon*
- ST43488 1 Label, Warning - Chemical Hazard*
- ST43509 1 Wire Harness Extension 8'*
- 3-177 1 Owners Manual*

  * Not Shown

ADDITIONAL SERVICE PARTS

PART 
NO.

DESCRIPTION

ST43921 Pump Head 2.2 GPM, 100 PSI 
ST44032 Pressure Switch 80 PSI
ST50749 15a ATO/ATC Fuse
ST43124 Spray Wand Valve
ST43514 Spray Wand Brass Tip
ST43515 Spray Want Extension




